
Data Capture Format - College

Survey Year: 2020AISHE Code: C-62589

Tamil Nadu

  Longitude(in degree) 77.62041

  Website www.nandhaayurveda.org

  Total  Constructed  Area (in sq.m) 4978.0

  Year of Establishment 2016

  Location of the Institution Rural

  Name Of University To Which affiliated

  Name Of the statutory Body through Which Central Council of Indian Medicine

Erode

NANDHA AYURVEDA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

  District

  State

  Pin Code 638052

Address

  Address Line1

  Address Line2

  Country

ERODE

  Block

  Latitude(in degree) 11.285601

  Total Area (in acre) 4.79

Institute Head Details

  Email

  Mobile

  Name Dr.M.KRITHIGA

nandhaayurveda@gmail.com

09842220050

  Telephone No (with std code)

APOLLO JAMES

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Nodal Officer Details

aonim@nandhainstitutions.org

04294222009

09894133961

  Designation

  Name

  Email

  Mobile

Affiliation Details

Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University , Chennai

  Year of Affiliation with University 2019

  Name Of The Other University To Which Affiliated

  City

  Name of the Institution

  AISHE Code C-62589

  Designation Principal

  Telephone No (with std code) 4294222009

  Status Prior to Establishment, if applicable Not Applicable

PITCHANDAMPALAYAM POST

ERODE

INDIA

  Autonomous Institute No

  Is it a Specialized University: Yes

  Total Staff Quarter

22

  Whether Awards Degree through Any University:

Medical-Ayurveda  Specialised University

  Other  Specialised University

  Whether The College Is Running Only
  Diploma Level Course No

  Diploma Level Course

Residential Facility

Yes  Is Staff Quarter Available

  Non Teaching Staff

2

  Teaching Staff

20

  Whether the Institution is exclusively meant
  for students from one gender:

  Whether Institute adopted any village under
  Unnat Bharat Scheme?

  Other Diploma Course

  If Yes, then University Name

  Management of Institution

Private Un-Aided

Affiliated College  Type of Institution

  Is It evening college No

  Ownership Status of Institution

Trust

No

No

  Whether the Institution has the National Cadet
  Corps(NCC)

No

  Whether The Institution Has The National Social
  Service(NSS)

Yes

1925

00

  Is this a Minority Managed Institution No

  Minority Community Type

Number of Students Enrolled In NCC

FemaleTotal

Number of Students Enrolled In NSS

Total Female

Institute Details
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Survey Year: 2020AISHE Code: C-62589

Name of Department / CentersS.No

AGADA TANTRA1

DRAVYA GUNA VIGNANA2

KAYA CHIKITSA3

KOUMARA BRUTHYA4

KRIYA SHARIRA5

PANCHAKARMA6

PRASUTI TANTRA & STREE ROGA7

RACHANA SHARIRA8

RASA SHASTRA AND BHAISHAJYA KALPANA9

ROGA NIDANA10

SAMHITA AND SIDDHANTA11

SHALAKYA TANTRA12

SHALYA TANTRA13

SWASTHA VRITTA14

List of Department:

Name Type  Capacity Students ResidingS.No

NANDHA AYURVEDA BOYS HOSTEL Boys Hostel 100 161

NANDHA AYURVEDA GIRLS HOSTEL Girls Hostel 100 552

Regular Programme Details

Regular Programmes offered by Institution

Level Programm
e

Dsicipline
/Subject

Broad
Discipline

Group
Category

Broad
Discipline

Group
Name

Approve
d Intake Admission

Criterion

Course

Y M

Type
University
Through
Which

Approved

Examin
ation

System

Statuatory Body
Through
Which

Approved

Accredita
tion

Status

Whether
Vocational

Course

Year
 of

StartS.No

Under
Graduate

B.A.M.S.-
Bachelor of
Ayurved
Medicine &
Surgery

AyurvedaMedical
Science

Ayurveda 60 All India level
Examination

5 6 Both Annual Central Council of
Indian Medicine

Tamil Nadu Dr.
M.G.R. Medical
University ,
Chennai

2019 No1 No

Yes  Is student hostel available

2  No of Hostels

  Whether Foreign Students Enrolled Int The Institution No

Regular Examination Results

Programmes offered by Institution:
Note-
L- Level
P- Programme
D/S- Discipline/Subject
WVC- Whether Vocational Course
C-Category
OM- Other Minority
MM- Muslim Minority
SE-SG - Seats earmarked as per GOI/State Govt.
T- Total
F- Female
TG- Transgender

L P

Broad
Discipline

Group
Name

D/S

Broad
Discipline

Group
Category

Type Year C

Number Of Students Enrolled

General SC ST OBC TOTAL

REMARKS

T F FT FFT T FT

WVC

TG TGFT

EWS

TGTGTGTG

SEAP
GOI /
State
Govt.

SEAP
GOI /
State
Govt.

SEAP
GOI /
State
Govt.

SEAP
GOI /
State
Govt.

SEAP
GOI /
State
Govt.

SEAP
GOI /
State
Govt.

S.No

Under
Gradu

ate

Ayurved
a

Medical
Science

Ayurveda(
Under

Graduate)

B.A.M.S.-
Bachelor

of Ayurved
Medicine &

Surgery

Both 1 T

PWD

MM

OM

7 7 7 5 0 0 46 38 60 50

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 2

NA

NA

NA

NA0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 01 No

Under
Gradu

ate

Ayurved
a

Medical
Science

Ayurveda(
Under

Graduate)

B.A.M.S.-
Bachelor

of Ayurved
Medicine &

Surgery

Both 2 T

PWD

MM

OM

3 3 9 6 0 0 13 10 25 19

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

NA

NA

NA

NA0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 02 No

  Approved Intake Capacity of International Students along with NRI &  PIO

Foreign Students Enrollment:

Student Enrollment Regular Course

Non Teaching Staff:

Staff
Type Group

Sanctioned
Strength Category

Number of Position

General SC ST OBC TOTAL

Total Female FemaleTotal FemaleFemaleTotal Total FemaleTotal

Remarks

Trans
Gender

Trans
Gender

Trans
Gender

Trans
Gender

Trans
GenderTotal Female Trans

Gender

EWS
S.No

Non
Teachin
g Staff

Excludin
g Lib &

Phy
Educatio

n

Group A
35

Total

PWD

Muslim
Minorit

Other
Minorit

40 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NA

NA

NA

NA

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

Library
Staff

Group A
1

Total

PWD

Muslim
Minorit

Other
Minorit

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NA

NA

NA

NA

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

Non Teaching Staff Count:

41

25

16

0

Total Number of non Teaching Staff

Total Number of Males in non Teaching Staff

Total Number of Females In non Teaching Staff

Total Number of Transgender in non Teaching Staff
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Infrastructure:

Financial income:

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

445710.995

56101.533

29659.015359999998

995.3

0.0

532466.84336

University Grants Commission

Distance education Council

Other Central Government Departmnts

Grants recieved From State government

Grants Recieved From University

Grants Recieved From Local Bodies

Donations

Tuition Fee

Other Fees

Interests

Sale Of Application Form

Other Income

Total

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

4

2

3

7

5

6

8

11

10

9

1 Grants Recieved From

S.No Items Amount In Thousands

Indian students in distance education mode

Indian students in regular education mode(i)

(ii)

(iii)

Foreign students in regular education mode

Foreign students in distance education mode(iv)

Income from faculties visiting abroad

(i)

Payment on lodging and boarding from foreign

Other sources

(iii)

(ii)

(iv)

Payment on lodging and boarding from Indian

0.0

28439.45

Financial Expenditure:

20695.56

1157.37

2012.505

0

0

3460.651

Salary,Allowances & Retirement Benefits

Buldings (Construction And Maintainence)

Library And Laboratory

Research Activities

Scholarships

Other Expenses

1

2

4

3

5

6

S.No Items Amount In Thousands

27326.086Total7

1 Play Ground Solar Power GenerationYes 1 18 No

Auditorium Yes Connectivity NKN19 No12

Connectivity NMEICTNo 20Theatre3 No0

Campus Is Differently Abled Friendly21Library4 1 YesYes

Number Of Books(a) 5404 Hand Rails(i)

No16(b) (ii) Ramp attached to classroom /libraryNumber of Journals (Peer reviewed)

22Yes YesGrievance Redressal MechanismLaboratory5 4

23

Health center 1

YesYes

No

Vigilance Cell

7

Conference Hall

24

6

Yes

1

Equal Opportunity Cell

Yes1 258 YesGymnausim/Fitness Center Sexual Harassment Cell

Yes9 Counselors For StudentsYes 261Indoor Stadium

Yes10 Clinic / First Aid RoomYes 272Common Room

28 Yes1YesComputer center11 Separate Toilet For Girls

Yes1 29Cafeteria12 Skill Development CenterYes

Yes1 30Guest House13 Self-Defense Class For FemalesYes

Anti-Ragging Cell14 Separate Common Room  Exclusively For
Girls

Yes Yes2 31

(A) Note:

NKN = National knowlege Network

NMEICT =  National Mission On Education Through Information & Communication technology

Total Number of Classrooms and Seminar
Halls

15

Total Number of Computers in the Campus for
Academic Work*

16

Incubation Centres/Start-up Units17

(ii) Girls

(iii)

(i)

Toilet for disabled Females

Total

(iv)

Toilet for disabled Males

Whether the University / Institution have Disaster Management facilities.(B)

(i) Whether capacity Building and Training/awareness programmes

(ii) Whether vulnerability assessment checks were made during the year.

(iii) Is any mock drill or rehearsal programme conducted.

(C) Whether Institution has Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

(i)

Contact Details of IQAC

Date of Establishment of IQAC

(ii)

No

5

37

0

4

2

0

0

No

No

No

No

No

32 Number Of Toilets
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Survey Year: 2020AISHE Code: C-62589
Whether College/ Institution maintain Scholarships Data:

Whether College/Institution maintain Fellowships Data:

Whether College/ Institution maintain Loans Data:

Whether Institution Accredited:

Yes

No

No

No

Category

Number of Students Receiving Government Scholarships

General SC ST OBC TOTAL

Remarks
Total Female Total Female Total Female Total FemaleTotalFemaleTrans

Gender
Trans

Gender
Trans

Gender
Trans

Gender
Trans

GenderTotal Female Trans
Gender

EWS

Total

PWD

Muslim
Minority

Other
Minority

0 0 9 5 0 0 27 23 36 28

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NA

NA

NA

NA

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

000

0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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