Data	Capture Format - College
AISHE Code: C-62589	Survey Year: 202
Name of the Institution	NANDHA AYURVEDA MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
AISHE Code	C-62589
Year of Establishment	2016
Status Prior to Establishment, if applicable  Address	Not Applicable
	lpl
Location of the Institution Address Line1	Rural PITCHANDAMPALAYAM POST
Address Line2	ERODE
City	ERODE
Country	INDIA
State	Tamil Nadu
District	Erode
Block	
Pin Code	638052
Longitude(in degree)	77.62041 11.285601
Latitude(in degree)  Total Area (in acre)	4.79
Total Constructed Area (in sq.m)	4978.0
Website	www.nandhaayurveda.org
nstitute Head Details	
Name	Dr.M.KRITHIGA
Designation	Principal
Email	nandhaayurveda@gmail.com
Mobile	09842220050
Telephone No (with std code)  Nodal Officer Details	4294222009
	1,50,4,6,44,45
Name	APOLLO JAMES
Designation Email	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER aonim@nandhainstitutions.org
Mobile	09894133961
Telephone No (with std code)	04294222009
Affiliation Details	
Name Of University To Which affiliated	Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University , Chennai
Year of Affiliation with University	2019
Name Of The Other University To Which Affiliated	
Name Of the statutory Body through Which	Central Council of Indian Medicine
Institute Details	
Type of Institution	Affiliated College
Ownership Status of Institution	Private Un-Aided
Management of Institution  Is It evening college	Trust No
Whether the Institution is exclusively meant	
for students from one gender:	No
Autonomous Institute	No
Whether Institute adopted any village under Unnat Bharat Scheme?	No
Is this a Minority Managed Institution	No
Minority Community Type	
Whether the Institution has the National Cadet Corps(NCC)	No
<u> </u>	Number of Students Enrolled In NCC
	Total Female
	0
Whether The Institution Has The National Social Service(NSS)	Yes
	Number of Students Enrolled In NSS
	Total Female
	25
Is it a Specialized University:	Yes
Specialised University	Medical-Ayurveda
Other Specialised University	
Whether The College Is Running Only Diploma Level Course	No
Diploma Level Course	
Other Diploma Course	
Whether Awards Degree through Any University:	
If Yes, then University Name	
Residential Facility	
Is Staff Quarter Available	Yes
San Sauroi Francolo	Teaching Staff Non Teaching Staff Total Staff Quarter
	g 15tal otali qualtel

AISHE Code: C-62589  Is student hostel available										Survey Year: 20												
No	of Ho	stels	3									2							ı			
1		S.No		NAND	HA AY	URV		lam A BO		HOST	EL	Воу	Ty s Hostel	pe	-		Ca	pacity	100	Stu	idents Resid	ling 16
2					HA AY	URV	/EDA	A GI	RLS F	HOST	ΓEL	Girl	s Hostel						100			55
		Depa	artmen	t:																		
<b>S.N</b>		GAD	A TANTE	RA								Name	of Depart	ment / Cente	ers							
2			YA GUN		NANA																	
3			CHIKITS		Δ.																	
4 5			ARA BR		A 																	
6	P	ANCI	HAKARN	1A																		
7			JTI TAN			RC	OGA															
8 9			ANA SHA SHASTF			SHA	JYA	KA	LPAN	IA												
10	R	ROGA	NIDANA	4																		
11 12			ITA AND			l.																
13			A TANT																			
14			THA VR																			
			gramr					- 4.	44*-													
S.No			ogramr Programr	Bi n Disc	road cipline	Bi	road ciplin	ne C	Sicipli Subje	ine v	Whether ocational	Year of Start	Approve d Intake	Admission	Co	urse	Туре	Examin ation System	Statuatory E Through Which	h	University Through	Accredita tion
1	Under Gradu		e B.A.M.S Bachelor of				roup ame veda		yurveda	ı N	Course	2019	60	All India level Examination	<b>Y</b> 5	<b>M</b>	Both	Annual	Approve Central Council Indian Medicine	of	Which Approved Tamil Nadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical	Status No
0,		A N	Nyurved Medicine & Burgery											Examination					mulan wedicine	,	University , Chennai	
			rollmei s offer																			
Note- L- Leve				'																		
MM- M SE-SG T- Tota F- Fem	her Min uslim M - Seats	inority earmark	ed as per GC	DI/State G	ovt.									Numi	per Of	Studer	nts Enro	lled				
			Broad Discipline I	Broad Discipline				Year			General		EWS	sc				ST	OBC		TOTAL	
S.No	L	P	Group Category	Group Name	D/S	WVC	Туре		G Si	EAP OI / tate -	г г т	SEAP GOI / State Govt.	T F T	SEAP GOI / State Govt.	- Т	SE GC Sta	ol/ ite	F TG	SEAP GOI / State Govt. T F	TG	SEAP GOI / State Govt. T F	TG
1	Under Gradu ate	Ayurved	Science	Ayurveda( Under Graduate)	B.A.M.S Bachelor of Ayurved	No	Both	1	T PWD	0	7 7	0 0	0 0	0 0 7	5	0			0 0 46 30	8 0	0 60 50	O NA
					Medicine & Surgery				MM OM		0 0	0	0 0	0 0	0	0		0 0		0 0	1 0	0 NA
2	Under Gradu ate	Ayurved a	Science	Ayurveda( Under Graduate)	B.A.M.S Bachelor of Ayurved	No	Both	2	Т	0	3 3	0 0	0 0	0 0 9	6	0	0	0 0	0 0 13 10	0 0	0 25 19	0 NA
				,	Medicine & Surgery				PWD MM		0 0	0	0 0	0 0	0	0			0 0	0 0	2 1	O NA
For	aian	Stu	dents	Enro	llman	<b>+</b> -			ОМ		1 1	0	0 0	0 0	0	0		0 0	0 0	0 0	1 1	0 NA
			ign Stu				t The	e In	stituti	ion							No					
Ap	prove	ed Int	ake Cap	acity	of Inter	nati	onal	Stu	udents	s alo	ng with	NRI &	PIO									
Reg	julai	Exa	aminat	ion R	esult	S																
Nor	Tea	achi	ng Sta	ff:																		
			Sanction	ed		Ger	neral				EWS		sc	lumber of Position		т			OBC		TOTAL	
S.No	Staff Type		up Strengt	ed h Catego				Tra	ns T	-4-1		ans T		Trans Tatal			Trans		Trans	Tatal	Trans	Remarks
				Total	Total	40 40	emale 15	Gen		otal 0		nder 0	otal Female	Gender Total	0	male 0	Gender 0	Total F	Gender 0 0	Total 40	Gender	NA
	Non Teach g Staf	ff		PWD		0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0	0 0	NA
1	g Lib a Phy Educat	&	35 A	Muslin Minori		0	0		0	0	0	0		0 0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0		NA
	n			Other Minori	t	0	0		0	0	0	0		0 0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0		NA NA
				PWD		0	0		0	0	0	0		0 0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0		NA
2	Librar Staff	y Grou	2 A 1	Muslin Minori		0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0	0 0	NA
h '	<u> </u>		n c: 0′	Other Minori		0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0 0	0	0 0	NA
			ng Sta			n~	C+-	ff					ı									1.4
			er of ner of N						ng S	taff												41 25
Tot	al N	umb	er of F	ema	les In	no	n Te	eac	hing	g Sta												16
Tot	al N	umb	er of T	rans	gende	er iı	n no	on	Tead	chin	g Staff											0

	Code: C-62589						Survey Year: 2020
Financi	al income:						
S.No	Items		Α	mount	In 1	housands	
1	Grants Recieved From						
(i)	University Grants Commission						0.0
(ii)	Distance education Council						0.0
(iii)	Other Central Government Departn	nnts					0.0
2	Grants recieved From State govern	ment					0.0
3	Grants Recieved From University						0.0
4	Grants Recieved From Local Bodie	s					0.0
5	Donations						0.0
6	Tuition Fee						445710.995
(i)	Indian students in regular education	n mode					0.0
(ii)	Foreign students in regular educat	ion mode					
(iii)	Indian students in distance educat	ion mode					28439.45
(iv)	Foreign students in distance educa	ation mode					
7	Other Fees						56101.533
8	Interests						29659.015359999998
9	Sale Of Application Form						995.3
10	Other Income						0.0
(i)	Payment on lodging and boarding						
(ii)	Payment on lodging and boarding						
(iii)	Income from faculties visiting abro	ad					
(iv)	Other sources						
11	Total						532466.84336
Financi	al Expenditure:						
S.No	Items		A	mount	In T	housands	
1	Salary, Allowances & Retirement Bene	efits					20695.56
2	Buldings (Construction And Maintaine	ence)					1157.37
3	Library And Laboratory						2012.505
4	Research Activities						(
5	Scholarships						C
6	Other Expenses						3460.651
7	Total						27326.086
Infrastr	ucture:		•				
(A) Not	e:						
NKN =	National knowlege Network						
	T = National Mission On Edu	cation Throu	ıah Informa	tion 8	2 C	ommunication technology	
			- I				la i
	/ Ground	Yes		1 18		Solar Power Generation	No
	litorium	Yes		1 19		Connectivity NKN	No
3 The		No		0 20		Connectivity NMEICT	No
4 Libr		Yes		1 21	_	Campus Is Differently Abled Friendly	Yes
` '	nber Of Books		540	` ' '		Hand Rails	No
	nber of Journals (Peer reviewed)	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		16 (ii)		Ramp attached to classroom /library	No
	oratory	Yes		4 22		Grievance Redressal Mechanism	Yes
	ference Hall	Yes		1 23		Vigilance Cell	Yes

'	l lay Ground	1.00	'	10	Colai i owoi Concidion						
2	Auditorium	Yes	1	19	Connectivity NKN	No					
3	Theatre	No	0	20	Connectivity NMEICT	No					
4	Library	Yes	1	21	Campus Is Differently Abled Friendly	Yes					
(a)	Number Of Books		5404	(i)	Hand Rails	No					
(b)	Number of Journals (Peer reviewed)		16	(ii)	Ramp attached to classroom /library	No					
5	Laboratory	Yes	4	22	Grievance Redressal Mechanism	Yes					
6	Conference Hall	Yes	1	23	Vigilance Cell	Yes					
7	Health center	Yes	1	24	Equal Opportunity Cell	No					
8	Gymnausim/Fitness Center	Yes	1	25	Sexual Harassment Cell	Yes					
9	Indoor Stadium	Yes	1	26	Counselors For Students	Yes					
10	Common Room	Yes	2	27	Clinic / First Aid Room	Yes					
11	Computer center	Yes	1	28	Separate Toilet For Girls	Yes					
12	Cafeteria	Yes	1	29	Skill Development Center	Yes					
13	Guest House	Yes	1	30	Self-Defense Class For Females	Yes					
14	Separate Common Room Exclusively For	Yes	2	31	Anti-Ragging Cell	Yes					
	Girls			32	Number Of Toilets	•					
15	Total Number of Classrooms and Seminar Halls		5	(i)	Total	4					
16	Total Number of Computers in the Campus for		37	(ii)	Girls	2					
	Academic Work*			(iii)	Toilet for disabled Males	0					
17	Incubation Centres/Start-up Units		0	(iv)	Toilet for disabled Females	0					
(B)	Whether the University / Institution have Disaste	er Managemen	nt facilities.		No						
(i)	Whether capacity Building and Training/awaren	ess programm	es		No						
(ii)	Whether vulnerability assessment checks were	made during t	he year.		No						
(iii)	Is any mock drill or rehearsal programme condu	icted.			No						
(C)	Whether Institution has Internal Quality Assuran	ce Cell (IQAC	)		No						
(i)	Date of Establishment of IQAC										
(ii)	Contact Details of IQAC										

						Nun	nber of St	Students Receiving Government Scholarships												
	General	ı	EWS			sc				ST			ОВС			TOTAL				
Total	Female	Trans Gender	Total	Female	Trans Gender	Total	Female	Trans Gender	Total	Female	Trans Gender	Total	Female	Trans Gender	Total	Female	Trans Gender	Remarks		
0	0	0	C	0	o	9	5	O	0	0	0	27	23	0	36	28	d	) NA		
0	0	0	С	0	o	0	0	o	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	d	) NA		
0	0	0	C	0	o	0	0	o	0	0	O	2	1	0	2	1	d	) NA		
0	0	0	C	0	o	0	0	O	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	o	) NA		
College	e/Institu	tion mai	ntain F	ellowsh	ips Data	a:	-		No											
/hether College/ Institution maintain Loans Data:											No									
	Total 0 0 0 College	General  Total Female  0 0  0 0  College/Institut	General  Total Female Gender  0 0 0 0  0 0 0  College/Institution mai	General  Total Female Gender Total  0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0  College/Institution maintain F	General EWS  Total Female Gender Total Female  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 0 0  College/Institution maintain Fellowsh	General EWS  Total Female Gender Total Female Gender  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Total   Female   Trans   Gender   Total   Female   Trans   Gender   Total   Gender   Total   Gender   Total   Gender   Total   Gender   Total   Gender   Total   Gender   Ge	Number of St   SC	Number of Students R   General   EWS   SC	Number of Students Receiving   SC	Number of Students Receiving Govern   SC	Number of Students Receiving Government Sch   General	Number of Students Receiving Government Scholarship   General	Number of Students Receiving Government Scholarships   SC   ST   OBC	Number of Students Receiving Government Scholarships	Number of Students Receiving Government Scholarships   SC   ST   OBC	Number of Students Receiving Government Scholarships   SC	Number of Students Receiving Government Scholarships   SC   ST   OBC   TOTAL		